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Course 
Course Duration 

(in years) 

Total # of fee 
installments  

(yearly) 

Caution  
Deposit  

(Refundable) ₹ 

2025-26 BatchI 
Installment  
Tuition Fee ₹  

2025-26  BatchI 
Installment  
Other Fee ₹ 

2025-26  
Batch-I  

Installment  
Total ₹ 

2025-26 
BatchRemaining  

Installments'  
Tuition Fee ₹ 

2025-26 
BatchRemaining  

Installments'  
Other Fee ₹ 

2025-26 Batch 
Total ₹ 

M.Sc.Clinical Embryology 2 2            10,000       6,21,000         2,04,000       8 ,35,000              6,21,000            2,04,000     16,60,000 

M.Sc. Forensic Science 2 2            10,000       1,73,000             58,000       2 ,41,000              1,73,000               58,000       4,72,000 

M.Sc. Genetic Counseling 2 2              5,000          75,000              24,000       1 ,04,000                 75,000               24,000       2,03,000 

M.Sc. Reproductive and Developmental Biology 2 2            10,000       1,80,000             60,000       2 ,50,000              1,80,000               60,000       4,90,000 

M.Sc. Reproductive Genetics 2 2            10,000       1,80,000             60,000       2 ,50,000              1,80,000               60,000       4,90,000 

M.Sc. (By Research) in Neuroscience 2 2             10,000       2,38,000             77,000       3 ,25,000              2,38,000               77,000       6,40,000 

M.Sc. (Medical) Anatomy 2 2            10,000          86,000              28,000       1 ,24,000                 86,000               28,000       2,38,000 

M.Sc. (Medical) Biochemistry 2 2            10,000          94,000              31,000       1 ,35,000                 94,000               31,000       2,60,000 

M.Sc. (Medical) Microbiology 2 2            10,000          98,000              33,000       1 ,41,000                 98,000               33,000       2,72,000 

M.Sc. (Medical) Pharmacology 2 2            10,000          86,000              28,000       1 ,24,000                 86,000               28,000       2,38,000 

M.Sc.(Medical) Physiology 2 2            10,000          86,000              28,000       1 ,24,000                 86,000               28,000       2,38,000 

Super Speciality Programs (17)          

MPhil Psychiatric Social Work 2 2            10,000          91,000              30,000       1 ,31,000                 91,000               30,000       2,52,000 

DM (Cardiology) 3         

DM (Critical Care Medicine) 3         

DM (Gastroenterology) 3         

DM (Infectious Discease) 3         

DM (Medical Genetics) 3         

DM (Medical Oncology) 3         

DM (Nephrology) 3         

DM (Neurology) 3         

MCh (Cardiothoracic Surgery) 3         

MCh (Neuro Surgery) 3         
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MCh (Paediatric Surgery) 3         

MCh (Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery) 3         

MCh (Urology) 3         

MCh (Hand Surgery) 3         

MCh (Paediatric Orthopaedics) 3         

MCh (Reproductive Medicine & Surgery) 3         

Fellowship Programs (16)          

Fellowship Advanced Obstetric Ultra Sound 1 1                        -       6,02,000         1,98,000       8 ,00,000                            -                          -       8,00,000 

 

Course 
Course Duration 

(in years) 

Total # of fee 
installments  

(yearly) 

Caution  
Deposit  

(Refundable) ₹ 

2025-26 BatchI 
Installment  
Tuition Fee ₹  

2025-26  BatchI 
Installment  
Other Fee ₹ 

2025-26  
Batch-I  

Installment  
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2025-26 
BatchRemaining  

Installments'  
Tuition Fee ₹ 

2025-26 
BatchRemaining  

Installments'  
Other Fee ₹ 

2025-26 Batch 
Total ₹ 

Fellowship Fetal Medicine 2 2                        -       6,77,000         2,23,000       9 ,00,000              6,77,000            2,23,000     18,00,000 

Fellowship Gynaecologic Oncology 1 1                        -       6,40,000         2,10,000       8 ,50,000                            -                          -       8,50,000 

Fellowship Oncopathology 1 1                        -       7,53,000         2,47,000     10,00,000                            -                          -     10,00,000 

Fellowship in Paediatric Anesthesia  1 1                        -       6,02,000         1,98,000       8 ,00,000                            -                          -       8,00,000 

Fellowship Skull Base and Head & Neck Surgery 1 1        8,28,000         2,72,000     11,00,000       11,00,000 

Fellowship in Urogynecology, Female Pelvic Medicine & Reconstrucutive Surgery 1 1        6,40,000         2,10,000       8 ,50,000                            -                          -       8,50,000 

Fellowship in Paediatric otorhinolaryngology 1 1                        -       6,02,000         1,98,000       8 ,00,000                            -                          -       8,00,000 

Fellowship in Gastrointestinal Hepato Pancreatico Biliary Surgery 2 2                        -       6,77,000         2,23,000       9 ,00,000              6,77,000            2,23,000     18,00,000 

Fellowship in Glaucoma 1 1        6,77,000         2,23,000       9 ,00,000         9,00,000 

Fellowship in Medical Retina and Uvea 1 1        6,77,000         2,23,000       9 ,00,000         9,00,000 

Fellowship in Advaced GI Endoscopy 1 1                        -       6,77,000         2,23,000       9 ,00,000                            -                          -       9,00,000 

Fellowship in Advanced Radiation Oncology Techniques 2 2        6,77,000         2,23,000       9 ,00,000              6,77,000            2,23,000     18,00,000 

Fellowship in Neuro-Radiation Oncology 1 1        6,77,000         2,23,000       9 ,00,000                            -                          -       9,00,000 

Fellowship in Otology & Endoscopic Ear Surgery 1 1                        -       6,77,000         2,23,000       9 ,00,000                            -                          -       9,00,000 

Fellowship in Regional Anaesthesia 1         
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MANGALORE CAMPUS          

Kasturba Medical College, Mangalore          

Under Graduate Programs (01)          

Bachelor of Medicine & Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5.5         

Post Graduate Programs (20)          

MD Anaesthesiology 3         

MD Anatomy 3         

MD Biochemistry 3         

MD Community Medicine 3         

MD Dermatology, Venerology & Leprosy 3         

MD General Medicine 3         

MD Microbiology 3         

MD Paediatrics 3         

MD Pathology 3         

MD Pharmacology 3         

MD Physiology 3         

 

Course 
Course Duration 

(in years) 

Total # of fee 
installments  

(yearly) 

Caution  
Deposit  

(Refundable) ₹ 

2025-26 BatchI 
Installment  
Tuition Fee ₹  

2025-26  BatchI 
Installment  
Other Fee ₹ 

2025-26  
Batch-I  

Installment  
Total ₹ 

2025-26 
BatchRemaining  

Installments'  
Tuition Fee ₹ 

2025-26 
BatchRemaining  

Installments'  
Other Fee ₹ 

2025-26 Batch 
Total ₹ 

MD Psychiatry 3         

MD Radiation Oncology 3         

MD Radiodiagnosis 3         

MD Respiratory Medicine 3         

MS General Surgery 3         

MS Obstetrics & Gynaecology 3         

MS Ophthalmology 3         
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MS Orthopaedics 3         

MS Oto-Rhino-Laryngology 3         

Under Graduate Programs (07)           

Bachelor in Audiology & Speech Language Pathology (BASLP) 4 3             10,000       2,22,000             72,000       3 ,04,000              4,44,000            1,44,000       8,92,000 

Bachelor of Physiotherapy - BPT 4.5 4             10,000       2,22,000             72,000       3 ,04,000              6,66,000            2,16,000     11,86,000 

B.Sc.Cardiovascular Technology 4 3             10,000       2,33,000             75,000       3 ,18,000              4,66,000            1,50,000       9,34,000 

B.Sc.Medical Imaging Technology 4 3             10,000       1,67,000             56,000       2 ,33,000              3,34,000            1,12,000       6,79,000 

B.Sc.Radiotherapy Technology 4 3             10,000       1,36,000             46,000       1 ,92,000              2,72,000               92,000       5,56,000 

B.Sc.Renal Replacement Therapy & Dialysis Technology 4 3             10,000       1,36,000             46,000       1 ,92,000              2,72,000               92,000       5,56,000 

B.Sc.Respiratory Therapy 4 3             10,000       1,94,000             63,000       2 ,67,000              3,88,000            1,26,000       7,81,000 

Post Graduate Programs (18)           

MPT Cardiopulmonary Sciences 2 2             10,000       3,56,000         1,18,000       4 ,84,000              3,56,000            1,18,000       9,58,000 

MPT Community Physiotherapy 2 2             10,000       3,56,000         1,18,000       4 ,84,000              3,56,000            1,18,000       9,58,000 

MPT Geriatrics 2 2             10,000       3,56,000         1,18,000       4 ,84,000              3,56,000            1,18,000       9,58,000 

MPT Musculoskeletal Sciences 2 2             10,000       3,56,000         1,18,000       4 ,84,000              3,56,000            1,18,000       9,58,000 

MPT Neurosciences 2 2             10,000       3,56,000         1,18,000       4 ,84,000              3,56,000            1,18,000       9,58,000 

MPT Obstetrics & Gyanecology 2 2             10,000       3,56,000         1,18,000       4 ,84,000              3,56,000            1,18,000       9,58,000 

MPT Paediatrics 2 2             10,000       3,56,000         1,18,000       4 ,84,000              3,56,000            1,18,000       9,58,000 

M.Sc. Audiology 2 2             10,000       3,49,000         1,14,000       4 ,73,000              3,49,000            1,14,000       9,36,000 

M.Sc. Clinical Psychology 2 2             10,000       3,38,000         1,11,000       4 ,59,000              3,38,000            1,11,000       9,08,000 

M.Sc. Speech Language Pathology 2 2             10,000       3,49,000         1,14,000       4 ,73,000              3,49,000            1,14,000       9,36,000 

M.Sc. (Medical) Anatomy 2 2             10,000          86,000              28,000       1 ,24,000                 86,000               28,000       2,38,000 

M.Sc. (Medical) Biochemistry 2 2             10,000          94,000              31,000       1 ,35,000                 94,000               31,000       2,60,000 

M.Sc. (Medical) Microbiology 2 2             10,000          98,000              33,000       1 ,41,000                 98,000               33,000       2,72,000 
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Course 
Course Duration 

(in years) 

Total # of fee 
installments  

(yearly) 

Caution  
Deposit  

(Refundable) ₹ 

2025-26 BatchI 
Installment  
Tuition Fee ₹  

2025-26  BatchI 
Installment  
Other Fee ₹ 

2025-26  
Batch-I  

Installment  
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2025-26 
BatchRemaining  

Installments'  
Tuition Fee ₹ 

2025-26 
BatchRemaining  

Installments'  
Other Fee ₹ 

2025-26 Batch 
Total ₹ 

M.Sc. (Medical) Pharmacology 2 2             10,000          86,000              28,000       1 ,24,000                 86,000               28,000       2,38,000 

M.Sc. (Medical) Physiology 2 2             10,000          86,000              28,000       1 ,24,000                 86,000               28,000       2,38,000 

M.Sc. Forensic Science 2 2            10,000       1,73,000             58,000       2 ,41,000              1,73,000               58,000       4,72,000 

M.Sc. Anaesthesia & Operation Theatre Technology 2 2            10,000       1,64,000             53,000       2 ,27,000              1,64,000               53,000       4,44,000 

M.Sc. Emergency Medical Technology 2 2            10,000       1,64,000             53,000       2 ,27,000              1,64,000               53,000       4,44,000 

Fellowship Programs (04)          

Fellowship in Head and Neck Oncology  1 1                        -       8,28,000         2,72,000     11,00,000                            -                          -     11,00,000 

Fellowship Interventional Radiology 1         

Fellowship Paediatric Haematology & Oncology 2         

Fellowship in Otology & Endoscopic Ear Surgery 1 1                        -       6,77,000         2,23,000       9 ,00,000                            -                          -       9,00,000 

MTMC Jamshedpur          

Under Graduate Programs (07)          

Bachelor of Medicine & Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5.5 4             10,000    12,10,000         3,99,000     16,19,000           36,29,000         11,97,000    64,45,000 

Bachelor of Optometry - B.Optom 4 3             10,000      1 ,52,000            50,000       2 ,12,000             3,04,000           1,00,000      6,16,000 

B.Sc.Cardiovascular Technology 4 3             10,000      1 ,82,000            60,000       2 ,52,000             3,64,000           1,20,000      7,36,000 

B.Sc Clinical Psychology 4 3             10,000      1 ,82,000            60,000       2 ,52,000             3,64,000           1,20,000      7,36,000 

B.Sc.Medical Imaging Technology 4 3             10,000      1 ,52,000            50,000       2 ,12,000             3,04,000           1,00,000      6,16,000 

B.Sc.Medical Laboratory Technology 4 3             10,000          87,000            28,000       1 ,25,000             1,74,000              56,000       3,55,000 

B.Sc.Renal Replacement Therapy & Dialysis Technology 4 3             10,000      1 ,29,000            44,000       1 ,83,000             2,58,000              88,000       5,29,000 

Department of Basic Medical Sciences (DBMS), Manipal          

Under Graduate Programs (02)          

B.Sc. (Health Sciences)          

B.Sc. – M.Sc. Integrated Program 5 5             10,000          75,000            25,000       1 ,10,000             3,00,000           1,00,000      5,10,000 
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Center for Integrative Medicine & Research (CIMR) 

Division of Yoga 

         

Post Graduate Programs (01)          

M.Sc. Yoga Therapy 2 2               5,000          50,000              17,000           72,000                 50,000               17,000       1,39,000 

Division of Ayurveda          

Post Graduate Certificate Programs (01)          

PG Certificate in Panchakarma 6 mnt 1                        -          49,000              17,000           66,000                            -                          -          66,000  

Certificate Programs (01)          
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Course 
Course Duration 

(in years) 

Total # of fee 
installments  

(yearly) 

Caution  
Deposit  

(Refundable) ₹ 

2025-26 BatchI 
Installment  
Tuition Fee ₹  

2025-26  BatchI 
Installment  
Other Fee ₹ 

2025-26  
Batch-I  

Installment  
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2025-26 
BatchRemaining  

Installments'  
Tuition Fee ₹ 

2025-26 
BatchRemaining  

Installments'  
Other Fee ₹ 

2025-26 Batch 
Total ₹ 

MDS Public Health Dentistry 3         

Certificate Programs (02)          

Certificate Forensic Odontology 6 mnt         

Certificate in Restorative Dentistry 11 mnt 1                  -        4,57,000         1,50,000       6 ,07,000                            -                          -       6,07,000 

Manipal College of Pharmaceutical Sciences (MCOPS), Manipal          

Diploma Programs (01)          

Diploma in Pharmacy (DPharm) 2 2              5,000          52,000              18,000           75,000                 52,000               18,000       1,45,000 

Under Graduate Programs (03)          

Bachelor of Pharmacy (BPharm) 4 4            10,000       2,40,000         1,45,000       3 ,95,000              7,20,000            4,35,000     15,50,000 

Bachelor of Pharmacy (BPharm) - Lateral 3         

Doctor of Pharmacy (PharmD) 6 5            10,000       3,49,000         2,10,000       5 ,69,000            13,96,000            8,40,000     28,05,000 

Post Graduate Programs (11)          

MPharm Industrial Pharmacy 2 2            10,000       2,99,000         1,81,000       4 ,90,000              2,99,000            1,81,000       9,70,000 

MPharm Pharmaceutical Analysis 2 2            10,000       2,85,000         1,72,000       4 ,67,000              2,85,000            1,72,000       9,24,000 

MPharm Pharmaceutical Biotechnology 2 2            10,000       2,65,000         1,61,000       4 ,36,000              2,65,000            1,61,000       8,62,000 

MPharm Pharmaceutical Chemistry 2 2            10,000       2,65,000         1,61,000       4 ,36,000              2,65,000            1,61,000       8,62,000 

MPharm Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance 2 2            10,000       2,99,000         1,81,000       4 ,90,000              2,99,000            1,81,000       9,70,000 

MPharm Pharmaceutical Regulatory Affairs 2 2            10,000       2,99,000         1,81,000       4 ,90,000              2,99,000            1,81,000       9,70,000 

MPharm Pharmaceutics 2 2            10,000       2,99,000         1,81,000       4 ,90,000              2,99,000            1,81,000       9,70,000 

MPharm Pharmacognosy 2 2            10,000       2,65,000         1,61,000       4 ,36,000              2,65,000            1,61,000       8,62,000 

MPharm Pharmacology 2 2            10,000       2,99,000         1,81,000       4 ,90,000              2,99,000            1,81,000       9,70,000 

MPharm Pharmacy Practice 2 2            10,000       2,65,000         1,61,000       4 ,36,000              2,65,000            1,61,000       8,62,000 

PharmD Post Baccalaureate 3 2            10,000       3,22,000         1,98,000       5 ,30,000              3,22,000            1,98,000     10,50,000 
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Manipal College of Health Professions (MCHP), Manipal          

Under Graduate Programs (28)          

Bachelor in Audiology & Speech Language Pathology (BASLP) 4 3            10,000       2,22,000             72,000       3 ,04,000              4,44,000            1,44,000       8,92,000 

Bachelor of Occupational Therapy - BOT 4.5 4            10,000       2,22,000             72,000       3 ,04,000              6,66,000            2,16,000     11,86,000 

Bachelor of Optometry - B.Optom 4 3            10,000       1,60,000             52,000       2 ,22,000              3,20,000            1,04,000       6,46,000 

Bachelor of Optometry - B.Optom Lateral 3         

Bachelor of Physiotherapy - BPT 4.5 4            10,000       2,22,000             72,000       3 ,04,000              6,66,000            2,16,000     11,86,000 

B.Sc.Anaesthesia & Operation Theater Technology 4 3            10,000       1,52,000             51,000       2 ,13,000              3,04,000            1,02,000       6,19,000 

 

Course 
Course Duration 

(in years) 

Total # of fee 
installments  

(yearly) 

Caution  
Deposit  

(Refundable) ₹ 

2025-26 BatchI 
Installment  
Tuition Fee ₹  

2025-26  BatchI 
Installment  
Other Fee ₹ 

2025-26  
Batch-I  

Installment  
Total ₹ 

2025-26 
BatchRemaining  

Installments'  
Tuition Fee ₹ 

2025-26 
BatchRemaining  

Installments'  
Other Fee ₹ 

2025-26 Batch 
Total ₹ 

B.Sc. Anaesthesia & Operation Theatre Technology (Faculty) 4 3                        -          21,000              6,000           27,000                 42,000              12,000           81,000 

B.Sc. Anaesthesia & Operation Theatre Technology - Lateral 3         

B.Sc.Cardiovascular Technology 4 3            10,000       2,33,000             75,000       3 ,18,000              4,66,000            1,50,000       9,34,000 

B.Sc.Clinical Nutrition & Dietetics 4 3            10,000          94,000              31,000       1 ,35,000              1,88,000               62,000       3,85,000 

B.Sc.Clinical Psychology 3 3            10,000       2,01,000             65,000       2 ,76,000              4,02,000            1,30,000       8,08,000 

B.Sc.Emergency Medical Technology 4 3            10,000       1,44,000             47,000       2 ,01,000              2,88,000               94,000       5,83,000 

B.Sc.Emergency Medical Technology  - Lateral 3         

B.Sc.Exercise & Sports Sciences 3 3            10,000       1,36,000             46,000       1 ,92,000              2,72,000               92,000       5,56,000 

B.Sc.Health Information Management 4 3            10,000       1,19,000             39,000       1 ,68,000              2,38,000               78,000       4,84,000 

B.Sc.Medical Imaging Technology 4 3            10,000       1,67,000             56,000       2 ,33,000              3,34,000            1,12,000       6,79,000 

B.Sc.Medical Imaging Technology  - Lateral 3         

B.Sc.Medical Laboratory Technology 4 3             10,000          91,000            30,000       1 ,31,000             1,82,000              60,000       3,73,000 

B.Sc.Medical Laboratory Technology  - Lateral 3         

B.Sc. (Neurosciecne Technology) 4 3            10,000       1,19,000             39,000       1 ,68,000              2,38,000               78,000       4,84,000 

B.Sc.Nuclear Medicine Technology 4 3            10,000       2,33,000             75,000       3 ,18,000              4,66,000            1,50,000       9,34,000 
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B.Sc.Perfusion Technology 4 3            10,000       1,36,000             46,000       1 ,92,000              2,72,000               92,000       5,56,000 

B.Sc.Physician Assistant 4 3            10,000       1,26,000             40,000       1 ,76,000              2,52,000               80,000       5,08,000 

B.Sc.Prosthetics & Orthotics 4.5 4            10,000       1,19,000             39,000       1 ,68,000              3,57,000            1,17,000       6,42,000 

B.Sc.Radiotherapy Technology 4 3            10,000       1,36,000             46,000       1 ,92,000              2,72,000               92,000       5,56,000 

B.Sc.Renal Replacement Therapy & Dialysis Technology 4 3            10,000       1,36,000             46,000       1 ,92,000              2,72,000               92,000       5,56,000 

B.Sc.Respiratory Therapy 4 3            10,000       1,94,000             63,000       2 ,67,000              3,88,000            1,26,000       7,81,000 

B.Sc.Respiratory Therapy - Lateral 3         

Post Graduate Programs (37)          

MOT Children and Adolescents 2 2            10,000       2,59,000             86,000       3 ,55,000              2,59,000               86,000       7,00,000 

MOT Hand & Musculoskeletal Conditions 2 2            10,000       2,59,000             86,000       3 ,55,000              2,59,000               86,000       7,00,000 

MOT Mental Health & Psychosocial Rehabilitation 2 2            10,000       2,59,000             86,000       3 ,55,000              2,59,000               86,000       7,00,000 

MOT Neuro Rehabilitation 2 2            10,000       2,59,000             86,000       3 ,55,000              2,59,000               86,000       7,00,000 

MOT Ageing Adult 2 2            10,000       2,59,000             86,000       3 ,55,000              2,59,000               86,000       7,00,000 

Master of Optometry  2 2            10,000       2,26,000             74,000       3 ,10,000              2,26,000               74,000       6,10,000 

MPT Cardiopulmonary Sciences 2 2            10,000       3,56,000         1,18,000       4 ,84,000              3,56,000            1,18,000       9,58,000 

MPT Community Physiotherapy 2 2            10,000       3,56,000         1,18,000       4 ,84,000              3,56,000            1,18,000       9,58,000 

 

Course 
Course Duration 

(in years) 

Total # of fee 
installments  

(yearly) 

Caution  
Deposit  

(Refundable) ₹ 
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Installment  
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MPT Geriatrics 2 2            10,000       3,56,000         1,18,000       4 ,84,000              3,56,000            1,18,000       9,58,000 

MPT Musculoskeletal Sciences 2 2            10,000       3,56,000         1,18,000       4 ,84,000              3,56,000            1,18,000       9,58,000 

MPT Neurosciences 2 2            10,000       3,56,000         1,18,000       4 ,84,000              3,56,000            1,18,000       9,58,000 

MPT Obstetrics & Gynaecology 2 2             10,000       3,56,000         1,18,000       4 ,84,000             3,56,000           1,18,000       9,58,000 

MPT Oncology 2 2             10,000       3,56,000         1,18,000       4 ,84,000             3,56,000           1,18,000       9,58,000 

MPT Paediatrics 2 2            10,000       3,56,000         1,18,000       4 ,84,000              3,56,000            1,18,000       9,58,000 

M.Sc. Anaesthesia & Operation Theatre Technology 2 2            10,000       1,64,000             53,000       2 ,27,000              1,64,000               53,000       4,44,000 
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M.Sc. Audiology 2 2            10,000       3,49,000         1,14,000       4 ,73,000              3,49,000            1,14,000       9,36,000 

M.Sc. Cardiac Catheterization & Intervention Technology 2 2            10,000       2,74,000             90,000       3 ,74,000              2,74,000               90,000       7,38,000 

M.Sc. Clinical Psychology 2 2            10,000       3,38,000         1,11,000       4 ,59,000              3,38,000            1,11,000       9,08,000 

M.Sc. Echocardiography 2 2            10,000       2,33,000             75,000       3 ,18,000              2,33,000               75,000       6,26,000 

M.Sc. Emergency Medical Technology 2 2            10,000       1,64,000             53,000       2 ,27,000              1,64,000               53,000       4,44,000 

M.Sc. Exercise & Sports Sciences 2 2            10,000       1,66,000             54,000       2 ,30,000              1,66,000               54,000       4,50,000 

M.Sc. Genomic Counseling 2 2             10,000      1 ,50,000            50,000       2 ,10,000             1,50,000              50,000        4,10,000 

M.Sc. Health Informatics (Healthcare IT Management) 2 2            10,000       1,46,000             48,000       2 ,04,000              1,46,000               48,000       3,98,000 

M.Sc. Health Information Management 2 2            10,000       1,39,000             46,000       1 ,95,000              1,39,000               46,000       3,80,000 

M.Sc. Medical Imaging Technology 2 2            10,000       2,68,000             89,000       3 ,67,000              2,68,000               89,000       7,24,000 

M.Sc. MLT Clinical Biochemistry 2 2            10,000       1,64,000             53,000       2 ,27,000              1,64,000               53,000       4,44,000 

M.Sc. MLT Haematology & Immunohaematology 2 2            10,000       1,64,000             53,000       2 ,27,000              1,64,000               53,000       4,44,000 

M.Sc. MLT Microbiology & Immunology 2 2            10,000       1,64,000             53,000       2 ,27,000              1,64,000               53,000       4,44,000 

M.Sc. Medical Radiation Physics 2 2            10,000       1,66,000             54,000       2 ,30,000              1,66,000               54,000       4,50,000 

M.Sc. (Medial Radiochemistry) with Integrated PhD 2+3 2            10,000       2,01,000             65,000       2 ,76,000              2,01,000               65,000       5,42,000 

M.Sc. Nuclear Medicine Technology 2 2            10,000       2,21,000             72,000       3 ,03,000              2,21,000               72,000       5,96,000 

M.Sc. Perfusion Technology 2 2            10,000       1,66,000             54,000       2 ,30,000              1,66,000               54,000       4,50,000 

M.Sc. Radiotherapy Technology 2 2            10,000       2,30,000             75,000       3 ,15,000              2,30,000               75,000       6,20,000 

M.Sc. Renal Replacement Therapy & Dialysis Technology 2 2            10,000       2,09,000             68,000       2 ,87,000              2,09,000               68,000       5,64,000 

M.Sc. Speech Language Pathology 2 2            10,000       3,49,000         1,14,000       4 ,73,000              3,49,000            1,14,000       9,36,000 

M.Sc. RT Adult Respiratory Care 2 2            10,000       2,03,000             65,000       2 ,78,000              2,03,000               65,000       5,46,000 

M.Sc. RT Neonatal & Paediatrc Respiratory Care 2 2            10,000       2,03,000             65,000       2 ,78,000              2,03,000               65,000       5,46,000 

Super Speciality Programs (01)          

MPhil Clinical Psychology 2 2            10,000       3,72,000         1,23,000       5 ,05,000              3,72,000            1,23,000     10,00,000 
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Manipal Hospital Bengaluru          

Post Graduate Programs (8)          

MPT Cardiopulmonary Sciences 2 2            10,000       3,56,000         1,18,000       4 ,84,000              3,56,000            1,18,000       9,58,000 

MPT Musculoskeletal Sciences 2 2            10,000       3,56,000         1,18,000       4 ,84,000              3,56,000            1,18,000       9,58,000 

MPT Neurosciences 2 2            10,000       3,56,000         1,18,000       4 ,84,000              3,56,000            1,18,000       9,58,000 

MPT Paediatrics 2 2            10,000       3,56,000         1,18,000       4 ,84,000              3,56,000            1,18,000       9,58,000 

M.Sc. Cardiac Catheterization & Intervention Technology 2 2            10,000       2,74,000             90,000       3 ,74,000              2,74,000               90,000       7,38,000 

M.Sc. Clinical Psychology 2 2            10,000       3,38,000         1,11,000       4 ,59,000              3,38,000            1,11,000       9,08,000 

M.Sc. Echocardiography 2 2            10,000       2,33,000             75,000       3 ,18,000              2,33,000               75,000       6,26,000 

M.Sc. Renal Replacement Therapy & Dialysis Technology 2 2            10,000       2,09,000             68,000       2 ,87,000              2,09,000               68,000       5,64,000 

Fellowships (09)          

Fellowship in chronic Pain Management 1         

Fellowship in Infectious Diseases 1         

Fellowship in Renal Transplant Surgery 1         

Fellowship in spine Anaesthesia 1         

Fellowship in Cross Section Imaging 1         

Fellowship in Skull Base Surgery(Basic) 1         

Fellowship in Skull Base Surgery (Advanced) 2         

Fellowship in Molecular Genetic Pathology 1         

Manipal College of Nursing, Manipal          

Under Graduate Programs (03)          

B.Sc.Nursing 4 4            10,000       1,50,000             50,000       2 ,10,000              4,50,000            1,50,000       8,10,000 

B.Sc. Nursing UNB 4 4             10,000      1 ,92,000            63,000       2 ,65,000             5,76,000           1,89,000    10,30,000 
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Post Basic B.Sc.Nursing 2 2            10,000          84,000              26,000       1 ,20,000                 84,000               26,000       2,30,000 

Post Graduate Programs (06)          

M.Sc. Child Health (Paediatric Nursing) 2 2            10,000       1,29,000             44,000       1 ,83,000              1,29,000               44,000       3,56,000 

M.Sc. Community Health Nursing 2 2            10,000       1,29,000             44,000       1 ,83,000              1,29,000               44,000       3,56,000 

M.Sc. Medical Surgical Nursing 2 2            10,000       1,29,000             44,000       1 ,83,000              1,29,000               44,000       3,56,000 

M.Sc. Obstetrics & Gynaecology Nursing 2 2            10,000       1,29,000             44,000       1 ,83,000              1,29,000               44,000       3,56,000 

M.Sc. Psychiatric (Mental Health) Nursing 2 2            10,000       1,29,000             44,000       1 ,83,000              1,29,000               44,000       3,56,000 

Nurse Pratitioner Critical Care Postgraduate Residency Program 2 2            10,000       1,29,000             44,000       1 ,83,000              1,29,000               44,000       3,56,000 
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Manipal School of Life Sciences (MSLS), Manipal          

Under Graduate Programs (02)          

B.Sc.Biotechnology 3 3            10,000      1 ,39,000            46,000       1,95,000             2,78,000              92,000       5,65,000 

B.Sc.(Hons) Biotechnology 4 4            10,000      1 ,39,000            46,000       1,95,000             4,17,000           1,38,000      7,50,000 

Post Graduate Programs (08)          

M.Sc. Bioinformatics 2 2            10,000       1,53,000             51,000       2 ,14,000              1,53,000               51,000       4,18,000 

M.Sc. Biomolecular Physics 2 2            10,000       1,92,000             63,000       2 ,65,000              1,92,000               63,000       5,20,000 

M.Sc. Genome Engineering 2 2            10,000       2,38,000             77,000       3 ,25,000              2,38,000               77,000       6,40,000 

M.Sc. Medical Biotechnology 2 2            10,000       2,70,000             89,000       3 ,69,000              2,70,000               89,000       7,28,000 

M.Sc. Molecular Biology & Human Genetics 2 2            10,000       2,70,000             89,000       3 ,69,000              2,70,000               89,000       7,28,000 

M.Sc. Systems Biology 2 2            10,000       1,92,000             63,000       2 ,65,000              1,92,000               63,000       5,20,000 

M.Sc. Tissue Engineering 2 2            10,000       2,38,000             77,000       3 ,25,000              2,38,000               77,000       6,40,000 

M.Sc. by Research in Life Sciences 2 2             10,000      2 ,48,000            83,000       3 ,41,000             2,48,000              83,000        6,72,000 

Post Graduate Diploma Programs (01)          

PG Diploma Cellular & Molecular Diagnostics 1         
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Prasanna School of Public Health (PSPH), Manipal          

Post Graduate Programs (12)          

Master of Hospital Administration 2 2            10,000       1,83,000             61,000       2 ,54,000              1,83,000               61,000       4,98,000 

MPH One Health 2 2            10,000       1,40,000             46,000       1 ,96,000              1,40,000               46,000       3,82,000 

MPH Maternal Child Health and Nutrition 2 2            10,000       1,40,000             46,000       1 ,96,000              1,40,000               46,000       3,82,000 

MPH Global Health Policy 2 2            10,000       1,40,000             46,000       1 ,96,000              1,40,000               46,000       3,82,000 

MPH Non-communicable diseases and Occupational Health 2 2            10,000       1,40,000             46,000       1 ,96,000              1,40,000               46,000       3,82,000 

M.Sc. Biostatistics 2 2            10,000       1,18,000             39,000       1 ,67,000              1,18,000               39,000       3,24,000 

M.Sc. Data Science 2 2            10,000       1,60,000             53,000       2 ,23,000              1,60,000               53,000       4,36,000 

M.Sc. Digital Epidemiology 2 2            10,000       1,36,000             46,000       1 ,92,000              1,36,000               46,000       3,74,000 

MSW Community Development 2 2            10,000          84,000              27,000       1 ,21,000                 84,000               27,000       2,32,000 

MSW Human Resource Management & Industrial Relations 2 2            10,000          84,000              27,000       1 ,21,000                 84,000               27,000       2,32,000 

MSW Medical and Pyschiatric Social Work 2 2            10,000          84,000              27,000       1 ,21,000                 84,000               27,000       2,32,000 

M.Sc. Health Technology Assessment 2 2             10,000      1 ,67,000            55,000       2 ,32,000             1,67,000              55,000        4,54,000 

Manipal Institutte of Virology (MIV), Manipal          

Post Graduate Programs (01)          
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M.Sc. Clinical Virology 2 2            10,000       1,64,000             54,000       2 ,28,000              1,64,000               54,000       4,46,000 

Manipal Institute of Regenerative Medicine (MIRM), Bangalore          

Post Graduate  Programs (03)          

M.Sc. Stem Cell Technology & Regenerative Biology 2 2            10,000       3,05,000         1,01,000       4 ,16,000              3,05,000            1,01,000       8,22,000 

M.Sc. by Research in Translational Neuroscience 2 2             10,000      3 ,05,000         1,01,000       4 ,16,000             3,05,000           1,01,000      8,22,000 

M.Sc. by Research in Translational Immunology 2 2             10,000      3 ,05,000         1,01,000       4 ,16,000             3,05,000           1,01,000      8,22,000 

Advance   Programs (02)          
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Advanced PG Diploma Stem Cell & Regenerative Biology 1 1                        -      2 ,38,000            76,000       3 ,14,000                       -                     -      3,14,000 

Advanced Post Graduate Diploma in Digital Imaging in Molecular Diagnostics 1 1                        -      2 ,15,000            70,000       2 ,85,000                       -                     -      2,85,000 

Manipal Center for Biotherapeutics Research          

Post Graduate Programs (01)          

M.Sc. by Research in Biotherapeutics 2 2            10,000       2,15,000             69,000       2 ,94,000              2,15,000               69,000       5,78,000 

Manipal Institute of Technology, Manipal          

Under Graduate Programs (39)          

B.Tech Aeronautical Engineering 4 4            10,000       2,63,000         1,61,000       4 ,34,000              7,89,000            4,83,000     17,06,000 

B.Tech Aeronautical Engineering - Lateral 3         

B.Tech Automobile Engineering 4 4            10,000       2,63,000         1,61,000       4 ,34,000              7,89,000            4,83,000     17,06,000 

B.Tech Automobile Engineering - Lateral 3         

B.Tech Biomedical Engineering 4 4            10,000       2,11,000         1,30,000       3 ,51,000              6,33,000            3,90,000     13,74,000 

B.Tech Biomedical Engineering - Lateral 3         

B.Tech Biotechnology 4 4            10,000       2,11,000         1,30,000       3 ,51,000              6,33,000            3,90,000     13,74,000 

B.Tech Biotechnology - Lateral 3         

B.Tech Chemical Engineering 4 4            10,000       2,63,000         1,61,000       4 ,34,000              7,89,000            4,83,000     17,06,000 

B.Tech Chemical Engineering - Lateral 3         

B.Tech Civil Engineering 4 4            10,000       2,63,000         1,61,000       4 ,34,000              7,89,000            4,83,000     17,06,000 

B.Tech Civil Engineering - Lateral 3         

B.Tech Computer & Communication Lateral 3         

B.Tech Computer Science & Engineering** 4 4            10,000       3,43,000         2,07,000       5 ,60,000            10,29,000            6,21,000     22,10,000 

B.Tech Computer Science & Engineering - Lateral 3         

B.Tech Computer Science & Engineering(Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning) Lateral 3         
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BTech Computer Science and Financial Technology 4 4             10,000      3 ,43,000         2,07,000       5 ,60,000           10,29,000           6,21,000    22,10,000 

BTech Computer Science and Financial Technology- Lateral 3         

B.Tech Cyber Physical Systems 4 4            10,000       2,76,000         1,66,000       4 ,52,000              8,28,000            4,98,000     17,78,000 

B.Tech Cyber Physical Systems Lateral 3         

B.Tech Electrical & Electronics Engineering 4 4            10,000       2,76,000         1,66,000       4 ,52,000              8,28,000            4,98,000     17,78,000 

B.Tech Electrical & Electronics Engineering - Lateral 3         

B.Tech Electronics & Communication Engineering 4 4            10,000       3,19,000         1,92,000       5 ,21,000              9,57,000            5,76,000     20,54,000 

B.Tech Electronics & Communication Engineering  - Lateral 3         

B.Tech Electronics & Instrumentation Engineering 4 4            10,000       2,11,000         1,30,000       3 ,51,000              6,33,000            3,90,000     13,74,000 

B.Tech Electronics & Instrumentation Engineering  - Lateral 3         

BTech Electronics Engineering ( VLSI Design and Technology) 4 4             10,000      3 ,19,000         1,92,000       5 ,21,000             9,57,000           5,76,000    20,54,000 

BTech Electronics Engineering ( VLSI Design and Technology) Lateral 3         

B.Tech Industrial Engineering 4 4            10,000       2,11,000         1,30,000       3 ,51,000              6,33,000            3,90,000     13,74,000 

B.Tech Industrial Engineering  - Lateral 3         

B.Tech Information Technology  - Lateral 3         

BTech Mathematics and Computing 4 4             10,000      3 ,43,000         2,07,000       5 ,60,000           10,29,000           6,21,000     22,10,000 

BTech Mathematics and Computing Lateral 3         

B.Tech Mechanical Engineering 4 4            10,000       2,63,000         1,61,000       4 ,34,000              7,89,000            4,83,000     17,06,000 

B.Tech Mechanical Engineering  - Lateral 3         

B.Tech Mechatronics 4 4            10,000       2,63,000         1,61,000       4 ,34,000              7,89,000            4,83,000     17,06,000 

B.Tech Mechatronics  - Lateral 3         

B.Tech Mechanical Engineering (Dual Program with Deakin University)  4         

B.Tech Mechatronics (Dual Program with Deakin University) 4         
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Post Graduate Programs (35)          

M.Tech in Aeronautical Engineering (Avionics) 2 2            10,000       1,24,000             76,000       2 ,10,000              1,24,000               76,000       4,10,000 

M.Tech in Automobile Engineering 2 2            10,000       1,08,000             67,000       1 ,85,000              1,08,000               67,000       3,60,000 

M.Tech in Biomedical Engineering 2 2            10,000       1,08,000             67,000       1 ,85,000              1,08,000               67,000       3,60,000 

M.Tech in Biomedical Engineering (Medical Informatics) 2 2            10,000       1,08,000             67,000       1 ,85,000              1,08,000               67,000       3,60,000 

M.Tech in Biotechnology (Industrial Biotechnology) 2 2            10,000       1,12,000             70,000       1 ,92,000              1,12,000               70,000       3,74,000 

M.Tech in Chemical Engineering 2 2            10,000       1,08,000             67,000       1 ,85,000              1,08,000               67,000       3,60,000 

M.Tech in Civil Engineering (Construction Engineering &Management) 2 2            10,000       1,31,000             79,000       2 ,20,000              1,31,000               79,000       4,30,000 
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M.Tech in Civil Engineering (Environmental in Engineering) 2 2            10,000       1,24,000             76,000       2 ,10,000              1,24,000               76,000       4,10,000 

M.Tech in Civil Engineering (Structural in Engineering) 2 2            10,000       1,37,000             82,000       2 ,29,000              1,37,000               82,000       4,48,000 

M.Tech in Computer Science & Engineering 2 2            10,000       1,36,000             82,000       2 ,28,000              1,36,000               82,000       4,46,000 

M.Tech in Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence and Decision Science) 2 2            10,000      1 ,24,000            76,000       2,10,000             1,24,000              76,000       4,10,000 

M.Tech in Computer Science and Engineering (Cyber Security) 2 2            10,000       1,24,000             76,000       2 ,10,000              1,24,000               76,000       4,10,000 

M.Tech in Computer Science and Engineering (Data Sciences) 2 2            10,000       1,36,000             82,000       2 ,28,000              1,36,000               82,000       4,46,000 

M.Tech in Computer Science and Engineering (Information Security) 2 2            10,000       1,31,000             79,000       2 ,20,000              1,31,000               79,000       4,30,000 

M.Tech in Computer Science and Engineering (Networks) 2 2            10,000       1,24,000             76,000       2 ,10,000              1,24,000               76,000       4,10,000 

M.Tech in Defence in Technology 2 2            10,000       1,08,000             67,000       1 ,85,000              1,08,000               67,000       3,60,000 

M.Tech in Electrical Engineering (Electric Vehicle Technology) 2 2            10,000       1,24,000             76,000       2 ,10,000              1,24,000               76,000       4,10,000 

M.Tech in Electrical Engineering (Energy Systems and Management) 2 2            10,000       1,24,000             76,000       2 ,10,000              1,24,000               76,000       4,10,000 

M.Tech in Electrical Engineering (Power Electronics and Drives) 2 2            10,000       1,24,000             76,000       2 ,10,000              1,24,000               76,000       4,10,000 

M.Tech in Electronics Engineering (Digital Electronics and Communication) 2 2            10,000       1,31,000             79,000       2 ,20,000              1,31,000               79,000       4,30,000 

M.Tech in Electronics Engineering (Embedded Control and Automation) 2 2            10,000       1,24,000             76,000       2 ,10,000              1,24,000               76,000       4,10,000 
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M.Tech in Electronics Engineering (Immersive Technologies) 2 2            10,000       1,31,000             79,000       2 ,20,000              1,31,000               79,000       4,30,000 

M.Tech in Electronics Engineering (Microelectronics) 2 2            10,000       1,37,000             82,000       2 ,29,000              1,37,000               82,000       4,48,000 

M.Tech in Engineering in Management 2 2            10,000       1,24,000             76,000       2 ,10,000              1,24,000               76,000       4,10,000 

M.Tech in Industrial Automation & Robotics 2 2            10,000       1,37,000             82,000       2 ,29,000              1,37,000               82,000       4,48,000 

M.Tech in Mechanical Engineering (Computational Fluid Dynamics) 2 2            10,000       1,08,000             67,000       1 ,85,000              1,08,000               67,000       3,60,000 

M.Tech in Mechanical Engineering (Computer Aided Analysis and Design) 2 2            10,000       1,37,000             82,000       2 ,29,000              1,37,000               82,000       4,48,000 

M.Tech in Mechanical Engineering (Manufacturing Technology and Automation) 2 2            10,000       1,24,000             76,000       2 ,10,000              1,24,000               76,000       4,10,000 

M.Tech in Mechanical Engineering (Thermal Sciences and Energy Systems) 2 2            10,000       1,24,000             76,000       2 ,10,000              1,24,000               76,000       4,10,000 

Master of Computer Applications (MCA) 2 2            10,000       1,34,000             81,000       2 ,25,000              1,34,000               81,000       4,40,000 

M.Sc. Immersive Technologies 2 2              5,000          60,000              37,000       1 ,02,000                 60,000               37,000       1,99,000 

M.Sc. Applied Mathematics & Computing 2 2              5,000          73,000              24,000       1 ,02,000                 73,000               24,000       1,99,000 

M.Sc. Chemistry 2 2              5,000          73,000              24,000       1 ,02,000                 73,000               24,000       1,99,000 

M.Sc. Geology 2 2              5,000          73,000              24,000       1 ,02,000                 73,000               24,000       1,99,000 

M.Sc. Physics 2 2              5,000          73,000              24,000       1 ,02,000                 73,000               24,000       1,99,000 

Manipal Institute of Technology, Bengaluru          

Under Graduate Programs (14)          
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B.Tech Computer Science & Engineering 4 4            10,000       3,43,000         2,07,000       5 ,60,000            10,29,000            6,21,000     22,10,000 

B.Tech Computer Science & Engineering  - Lateral 3         

B.Tech Computer Science & Engineering (Aritifical Inteligence)  - Lateral          

B.Tech Electronics & Communication Engineering 4 4             10,000      3 ,19,000         1,92,000       5 ,21,000             9,57,000           5,76,000    20,54,000 

B.Tech Electronics & Communication Engineering - Lateral 3         

BTech Electronics and Computer Engineering 4 4             10,000      3 ,19,000         1,92,000       5 ,21,000             9,57,000           5,76,000    20,54,000 

BTech Electronics and Computer Engineering Lateral          

BTech Electronics Engineering (VLSI Design and Technology) 4 4            10,000       3,19,000         1,92,000       5 ,21,000              9,57,000            5,76,000     20,54,000 
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BTech Electronics Engineering (VLSI Design and Technology) Lateral 3         

BTech Information Technology  Lateral          

B.Tech Robotics & Artificial Intelligence 4 4            10,000       3,19,000         1,92,000       5 ,21,000              9,57,000            5,76,000     20,54,000 

M. Tech. in Computer Science and Engineering (Data Sciences) 2 2 													10,000 							1,36,000 													82,000 							2,28,000 															1,36,000 																82,000 					4,46,000 

M. Tech. in Computer Science and Engineering 2 2 													10,000 							1,36,000 													82,000 							2,28,000 															1,36,000 																82,000 					4,46,000 

M. Tech. in Electronics Enginering (VLSI Design) 2 2 													10,000 							1,36,000 													82,000 							2,28,000 															1,36,000 																82,000 					4,46,000 

International Centre for Applied Sciences (ICAS)          

B.Sc. Applied Sciences 3 2             10,000      3 ,72,000         1,23,000       5 ,05,000             3,72,000           1,23,000    10,00,000 

Manipal School of Information Sciences (MSIS), Manipal          

Post Graduate Programs (09)          

M.E in Computer Science and Engineering 2 2            10,000       1,73,000             58,000       2 ,41,000              1,73,000               58,000       4,72,000 

M.E in Computer Science and Engineering (Specialization in Artificial Intelligence and 
Machine Learning) 

2 2            10,000       1,73,000             58,000       2 ,41,000              1,73,000               58,000       4,72,000 

M.E in Computer Science and Engineering (Specialization in Big Data Analytics) 2 2            10,000       1,73,000             58,000       2 ,41,000              1,73,000               58,000       4,72,000 

M.E in Computer Science and Engineering (Specialization in Cloud Computing) 2 2            10,000       1,73,000             58,000       2 ,41,000              1,73,000               58,000       4,72,000 

M.E in Computer Science and Engineering (Specialization in Embedded Systems) 2 2            10,000       1,73,000             58,000       2 ,41,000              1,73,000               58,000       4,72,000 

M.E in Electronics and Communication (Specialization in VLSI Design) 2 2            10,000       1,73,000             58,000       2 ,41,000              1,73,000               58,000       4,72,000 

M.E in Computer Science and Engineering (Specialization in Cyber Security) 2 2            10,000       1,73,000             58,000       2 ,41,000              1,73,000               58,000       4,72,000 

M.E in Electronics and Communication (Specialization in Micro Electronics and VLSI 
Technology) 

2 2             10,000      1 ,73,000            58,000       2 ,41,000             1,73,000              58,000       4,72,000 

M.E in Computer Science and Engineering (Specialization in Automotive Embedded  
Systems), Study Abroad Program with ESIGELEC, France 

         

Manipal School of Architecture & Planning (MSAP), Manipal          

Under Graduate Programs (01)          

Bachelor of Architecture (BArch) 5 5            10,000       2,72,000         1,65,000       4 ,47,000            10,88,000            6,60,000     21,95,000 
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Post Graduate Programs (02)          

MArch Urban Design & Development 2 2            10,000       1,26,000             78,000       2 ,14,000              1,26,000               78,000       4,18,000 
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MDes Sustainable Design 2 2            10,000       1,09,000             67,000       1 ,86,000              1,09,000               67,000       3,62,000 

Department of Design (DOD), Manipal          

Under Graduate Programs (04)          

BDes Fashion Design 4 4            10,000       1,51,000             92,000       2 ,53,000              4,53,000            2,76,000       9,82,000 

BDes Fashion Design  - Lateral          

BDes Interior Design 4 4            10,000       1,55,000             94,000       2 ,59,000              4,65,000            2,82,000     10,06,000 

BDes Interior Design  - Lateral          

Post Graduate Programs (04)          

MA Fashion Management 2 2            10,000          79,000              49,000       1 ,38,000                 79,000               49,000       2,66,000 

M.Des Interior Design 2 2            10,000       1,32,000             81,000       2 ,23,000              1,32,000               81,000       4,36,000 

M.Des  (Product Design) 2 2            10,000       1,32,000             81,000       2 ,23,000              1,32,000               81,000       4,36,000 

M.Des (Design Computation) 2 2            10,000       1,09,000             67,000       1 ,86,000              1,09,000               67,000       3,62,000 

Certificate (01)          

Certificate in Fashion Design 1 1                  -           84,000              26,000       1 ,10,000                            -                          -       1,10,000 

T. A. Pai Management Institute, TAPMI, Manipal          

Integrated Program (01)          

Integrated Program in Management (IPM) 5 5            40,000       4,15,000         1,35,000       5 ,90,000            17,32,000            5,68,000     28,90,000 

Post Graduate Programs (06)          

MBA Banking & Financial Services 2         

MBA Human Resource Management 2         

MBA Marketing 2         

MBA 2 2             40,000      6 ,77,000         2,23,000       9 ,40,000             6,77,000           2,23,000    18,40,000 

MBA International Business          

MBA AI & Data Science          

T. A. Pai Management Institute, TAPMI, Bengaluru          
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Under Graduate Programs (01)          

BBA (Hons) 4 4             10,000      3 ,03,000            98,000       4 ,11,000             9,09,000           2,94,000    16,14,000 

Post Graduate Programs (01)          

MBA Technology Management 2 2             40,000      6 ,77,000         2,23,000       9 ,40,000             6,77,000           2,23,000    18,40,000 
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Department of Commerce (DOC), Manipal          

Under Graduate Programs (26)          

BBA Banking 3 3            10,000       1,47,000             90,000       2 ,47,000              2,94,000            1,80,000       7,21,000 

BBA (Hons) Banking 4 4            10,000       1,47,000             90,000       2 ,47,000              4,41,000            2,70,000       9,58,000 

BBA Business Analytics 3 3            10,000      1 ,47,000            90,000       2,47,000             2,94,000           1,80,000      7,21,000 

BBA (Hons) Business Analytics 4 4            10,000      1 ,47,000            90,000       2,47,000             4,41,000           2,70,000      9,58,000 

BBA Economic Studies 3 3            10,000       1,47,000             90,000       2 ,47,000              2,94,000            1,80,000       7,21,000 

BBA (Hons) Economic Studies 4 4            10,000       1,47,000             90,000       2 ,47,000              4,41,000            2,70,000       9,58,000 

BBA Family Business Management 3 3            10,000       1,47,000             90,000       2 ,47,000              2,94,000            1,80,000       7,21,000 

BBA (Hons) Family Business Management 4 4            10,000       1,47,000             90,000       2 ,47,000              4,41,000            2,70,000       9,58,000 

BBA Financial Markets 3 3            10,000       1,47,000             90,000       2 ,47,000              2,94,000            1,80,000       7,21,000 

BBA (Hons) Financial Markets 4 4            10,000       1,47,000             90,000       2 ,47,000              4,41,000            2,70,000       9,58,000 

BBA Human Resource Management 3 3            10,000       1,47,000             90,000       2 ,47,000              2,94,000            1,80,000       7,21,000 

BBA (Hons) Human Resource Management 4 4            10,000       1,47,000             90,000       2 ,47,000              4,41,000            2,70,000       9,58,000 

BBA Insurance 3 3            10,000       1,47,000             90,000       2 ,47,000              2,94,000            1,80,000       7,21,000 

BBA (Hons) Insurance 4 4            10,000       1,47,000             90,000       2 ,47,000              4,41,000            2,70,000       9,58,000 

BBA Logistics & Supply Chain Management 3 3            10,000       1,47,000             90,000       2 ,47,000              2,94,000            1,80,000       7,21,000 

BBA (Hons) Logistics & Supply Chain Management 4 4            10,000       1,47,000             90,000       2 ,47,000              4,41,000            2,70,000       9,58,000 

BBA Marketing Management 3 3            10,000       1,47,000             90,000       2 ,47,000              2,94,000            1,80,000       7,21,000 
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BBA (Hons) Marketing Management 4 4            10,000       1,47,000             90,000       2 ,47,000              4,41,000            2,70,000       9,58,000 

BBA Professional 3 3            10,000       1,47,000             90,000       2 ,47,000              2,94,000            1,80,000       7,21,000 

BBA (Hons) Professional 4 4            10,000       1,47,000             90,000       2 ,47,000              4,41,000            2,70,000       9,58,000 

BBA Sports Management 3 3            10,000       1,47,000             90,000       2 ,47,000              2,94,000            1,80,000       7,21,000 

BBA Sports Management (Honors) 4 4            10,000       1,47,000             90,000       2 ,47,000              4,41,000            2,70,000       9,58,000 

B.Com Business Process Management 3 3            10,000       1,35,000             81,000       2 ,26,000              2,70,000            1,62,000       6,58,000 

B.Com (Hons) Business Process Management 4 4            10,000       1,35,000             81,000       2 ,26,000              4,05,000            2,43,000       8,74,000 

B.Com  Professional 3 3            10,000       1,35,000             81,000       2 ,26,000              2,70,000            1,62,000       6,58,000 

B.Com (Hons) Professional 4 4            10,000       1,35,000             81,000       2 ,26,000              4,05,000            2,43,000       8,74,000 

Post Graduate Programs (08)          

MA Digital & Creative Marketing 2 2            10,000       1,75,000         1,06,000       2 ,91,000              1,75,000            1,06,000       5,72,000 

Masters of Sports Management (M.S.M) 2 2            10,000       1,75,000         1,06,000       2 ,91,000              1,75,000            1,06,000       5,72,000 
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M.Com Banking Technology 2 2              5,000          63,000              38,000       1 ,06,000                 63,000               38,000       2,07,000 

M.Com Logistics & Supply Chain 2 2              5,000          63,000              38,000       1 ,06,000                 63,000               38,000       2,07,000 

M.Com Professional 2 2              5,000          63,000              38,000       1 ,06,000                 63,000               38,000       2,07,000 

M.Sc. Business Analytics 2 2            10,000       1,43,000             88,000       2 ,41,000              1,43,000               88,000       4,72,000 

M.Sc. Financial Economics 2 2            10,000       1,43,000             88,000       2 ,41,000              1,43,000               88,000       4,72,000 

M.Sc. Health Economics 2 2            10,000       1,43,000             88,000       2 ,41,000              1,43,000               88,000       4,72,000 

Post Graduate Diploma Programs (01)          

PG Diploma Logistics & Supply Chain 1 1                  -        1,25,000             76,000       2 ,01,000                            -                          -       2,01,000 

Department of Atomic and Molecular Physics (DAMP), Manipal          

Under Graduate Programs (02)          

B. Sc. Physics          
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B. Sc. (Honors) Physics 4 4            10,000       1,14,000             38,000       1 ,62,000              3,42,000            1,14,000       6,18,000 

Post Graduate Programs (02)          

M.Sc.Nanoscience & Technology 2 2              5,000          73,000              24,000       1 ,02,000                 73,000               24,000       1,99,000 

M.Sc. Photonics 2 2              5,000          73,000              24,000       1 ,02,000                 73,000               24,000       1,99,000 

Welcomgroup Graduate School of Hotel Administration (WGSHA), Manipal 

Under Graduate Programs (05)          

Bachelor of Hotel Management (BHM) 4 4            10,000       2,55,000         1,55,000       4 ,20,000              7,65,000            4,65,000     16,50,000 

B.Sc. Culinary Science 3 3             10,000      2 ,76,000         1,67,000       4 ,53,000             5,52,000           3,34,000    13,39,000 

B.Sc. Culinary Science Honours 4 4             10,000      2 ,76,000         1,67,000       4 ,53,000             8,28,000           5,01,000    17,82,000 

B.Sc. in Hospitality and Services Management 3 3             10,000      2 ,55,000         1,55,000       4 ,20,000             5,10,000           3,10,000    12,40,000 

B.Sc. (Honours) in Hospitality and Services Management 4 4             10,000      2 ,55,000         1,55,000       4 ,20,000             7,65,000           4,65,000    16,50,000 

Post Graduate Programs (03)          

MA Indian Cuisine & Food Culture 2 2            10,000       1,90,000         1,15,000       3 ,15,000              1,90,000            1,15,000       6,20,000 

Master of Hotel Management 2 2            10,000       1,80,000         1,09,000       2 ,99,000              1,80,000            1,09,000       5,88,000 

M.Sc. Dietetics & Applied Nutrition 2 2            10,000       1,31,000             79,000       2 ,20,000              1,31,000               79,000       4,30,000 

Manipal Centre for Natural Sciences (MCNS), Manipal          

Post Graduate Programs (01)          

Integrated M.Sc. - PhD Natural Sciences 2+3  2               5,000          85,000            27,000       1 ,17,000                 85,000              27,000       2,29,000 

Srishti Manipal Institute Of Art, Design And Technology, Bangalore          

Under Graduate Programs (18)          

 

Course 
Course Duration 

(in years) 

Total # of fee 
installments  

(yearly) 

Caution  
Deposit  

(Refundable) ₹ 

2025-26 BatchI 
Installment  
Tuition Fee ₹  

2025-26  BatchI 
Installment  
Other Fee ₹ 

2025-26  
Batch-I  

Installment  
Total ₹ 

2025-26 
BatchRemaining  

Installments'  
Tuition Fee ₹ 

2025-26 
BatchRemaining  

Installments'  
Other Fee ₹ 

2025-26 Batch 
Total ₹ 

BDes Business Servicess & System Design 4 4             50,000      4 ,32,000         3,26,000       8 ,08,000           12,96,000           9,78,000    30,82,000 

BDes Creative & Applied Computation 4 4            50,000       4,32,000         3,26,000       8 ,08,000            12,96,000            9,78,000     30,82,000 

BDes Creative Education 4 4            50,000       4,32,000         3,26,000       8 ,08,000            12,96,000            9,78,000     30,82,000 
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BDes Human Centered Design 4 4            50,000       4,32,000         3,26,000       8 ,08,000            12,96,000            9,78,000     30,82,000 

BDes Industrial Arts & Design Practices 4 4            50,000       4,32,000         3,26,000       8 ,08,000            12,96,000            9,78,000     30,82,000 

BDes Information Arts & Information Design Practices 4 4            50,000       4,32,000         3,26,000       8 ,08,000            12,96,000            9,78,000     30,82,000 

BDes Public Space Design 4 4            50,000       4,32,000         3,26,000       8 ,08,000            12,96,000            9,78,000     30,82,000 

BDes Visual Communication & Strategic Branding 4 4            50,000       4,32,000         3,26,000       8 ,08,000            12,96,000            9,78,000     30,82,000 

BFA Contemporary Art practice 4 4            50,000       4,32,000         3,26,000       8 ,08,000            12,96,000            9,78,000     30,82,000 

BFA Digital Media Arts 4 4            50,000       4,32,000         3,26,000       8 ,08,000            12,96,000            9,78,000     30,82,000 

BFA Film 4 4            50,000       4,32,000         3,26,000       8 ,08,000            12,96,000            9,78,000     30,82,000 

BVoc Creative Manufacturing 3 3            50,000       2,30,000         2,05,000       4 ,85,000              4,60,000            4,10,000     13,55,000 

BVoc Digital Filmmaking 3 3            50,000       2,30,000         2,05,000       4 ,85,000              4,60,000            4,10,000     13,55,000 

BVoc Digital Media Production 3 3            50,000       2,30,000         2,05,000       4 ,85,000              4,60,000            4,10,000     13,55,000 

BVoc Graphic Arts & Design Practices 3 3            50,000       2,30,000         2,05,000       4 ,85,000              4,60,000            4,10,000     13,55,000 

BVoc Interior Design & Build 3 3            50,000       2,30,000         2,05,000       4 ,85,000              4,60,000            4,10,000     13,55,000 

BVoc User Interface & Interaction Design 3 3            50,000       2,30,000         2,05,000       4 ,85,000              4,60,000            4,10,000     13,55,000 

Post Graduate Programs (10)          

MA Animation 2 2             50,000      2 ,43,000         2,11,000       5 ,04,000             2,43,000           2,11,000      9,58,000 

MA Experience Design 2 2            50,000       2,43,000         2,11,000       5 ,04,000              2,43,000            2,11,000       9,58,000 

MA Visual Communication 2 2            50,000       2,43,000         2,11,000       5 ,04,000              2,43,000            2,11,000       9,58,000 

M.A Contemporary Art Practice 2 2            50,000       2,43,000         2,11,000       5 ,04,000              2,43,000            2,11,000       9,58,000 

M.A. in Filmmaking 2 2            50,000       2,43,000         2,11,000       5 ,04,000              2,43,000            2,11,000       9,58,000 

M.A (Comics & Graphic Literature) 2 2            50,000       2,43,000         2,11,000       5 ,04,000              2,43,000            2,11,000       9,58,000 

MDes Design-Led Innovation 2 2            50,000       3,42,000         2,73,000       6 ,65,000              3,42,000            2,73,000     12,80,000 

MDes Human Centered Design 2 2            50,000       3,42,000         2,73,000       6 ,65,000              3,42,000            2,73,000     12,80,000 

MDes Industrial Arts & Design Practices 2 2            50,000       3,42,000         2,73,000       6 ,65,000              3,42,000            2,73,000     12,80,000 

MDes Information Arts & Information Practices 2 2            50,000       3,42,000         2,73,000       6 ,65,000              3,42,000            2,73,000     12,80,000 
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Post Graduate Diploma Programs (11)          

PG Diploma  Animation 1 1             50,000      2 ,43,000         2,11,000       5 ,04,000                       -                     -      5,04,000 

PG Diploma Design in Education 1         
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PG Diploma Documentary Film 1         

PG Diploma  Entreprenuership for Impact 1         

PG Diploma Experience Design 1 1             50,000      2 ,43,000         2,11,000       5 ,04,000                       -                     -      5,04,000 

PG Diploma Industrial Arts & Design practices 1 1             50,000      2 ,43,000         2,11,000       5 ,04,000                       -                     -      5,04,000 

PG Diploma Information Arts & Inforamtion Design Practices 1 1             50,000      2 ,43,000         2,11,000       5 ,04,000                       -                     -      5,04,000 

PhD (Art, Design & Transdisciplinary Studies)  Proposal upto 2 
years +3 years 

3                  -           84,000              27,000       1 ,11,000              1,68,000               54,000       3,33,000 

Manipal Institute of Communication (MIC), Manipal          

Under Graduate Programs (04)          

BA Media & Communication 3 3             10,000       1,78,000         1,06,000       2 ,94,000              3,56,000            2,12,000       8,62,000 

BA (Hons) Media & Communication 4 4             10,000       1,78,000         1,06,000       2 ,94,000              5,34,000            3,18,000     11,46,000 

B.Sc.Animation 3 3             10,000       1,80,000         1,10,000       3 ,00,000              3,60,000            2,20,000       8,80,000 

BVoc in Graphic Design and Digital Media Marketing 3 3             10,000       1,31,000             79,000       2 ,20,000              2,62,000            1,58,000       6,40,000 

Post Graduate Programs (02)          

MA Film Art & Film Making ** 1+1  1                        -       2,14,000         1,31,000       3 ,45,000                            -                          -       3,45,000 

MA Media & Communication 2 2             10,000       2,38,000         1,45,000       3 ,93,000              2,38,000            1,45,000       7,76,000 

Post Graduate Diploma Programs (03)          

PG Diploma Corporate Communcation 1 1                        -      1 ,38,000            85,000       2 ,23,000                       -                     -      2,23,000 

PG Diploma Health Communication 1         

PG Diploma Sports Communication 1 1           73,000              44,000       1 ,17,000                            -                          -       1,17,000 

Certificate Programs (01)          

Certificate in Animation Technology 6 mnt 1                        -          55,000              18,000           73,000                            -                          -          73,000  

Manipal Center for Humanities (MCH), Manipal          

Under Graduate Programs (01)          

BA (Honours) with Major or Double Majors (History/ Sociology/ English/ Philosophy/ 
French/ German /Psychology) 

4 4             10,000       2,26,000             74,000       3 ,10,000              6,78,000            2,22,000     12,10,000 
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Post Graduate Programs (03)          

MA English 2 2               5,000          62,000              21,000           88,000                 62,000               21,000       1,71,000 

MA History 2 2               5,000          62,000              21,000           88,000                 62,000               21,000       1,71,000 

MA Sociology 2 2               5,000          62,000              21,000           88,000                 62,000               21,000       1,71,000 

Manipal Centre for European Studies (MCES), Manipal           

Post Graduate Programs (02)          
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MA European Studies 2 2              5,000          71,000              24,000       1 ,00,000                 71,000               24,000       1,95,000 

MA (European Literature and Culture) 2 2              5,000          71,000              24,000       1 ,00,000                 71,000               24,000       1,95,000 

Department of Philosophy (DPH), Manipal          

Post Graduate Programs (02)          

MA Indian Philosophy 2 2              5,000          30,000                8,000           43,000                 30,000                 8,000          81,000  

MA Sanskrit Studies 2 2              5,000          30,000                8,000           43,000                 30,000                 8,000          81,000  

Post Graduate Diploma Programs (02)          

PG Diploma Indian Philosophy 1 1                  -           30,000                8,000           38,000                            -                          -          38,000  

PG Diploma Sanskrit Studies 1 1                  -           30,000                8,000           38,000                            -                          -          38,000  

Department of Geopolitics & International Relations (DGIR), Manipal           

Post Graduate Programs (01)          

MA Geopolitics & International Relations 2 2            10,000       1,29,000             41,000       1 ,80,000              1,29,000               41,000       3,50,000 

Gandhian Centre for Philosophical Arts & Sciences (GCPAS), Manipal          

Post Graduate Programs (02)          

MA Art & Peace Studies 2 2              5,000          55,000              20,000           80,000                 55,000               20,000       1,55,000 

MA Ecosophical Aesthetics 2 2              5,000          55,000              20,000           80,000                 55,000               20,000       1,55,000 

Department of Library & Information Science (DLIS)          

Post Graduate Programs (01)          
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Master of Library and Information Sciences  (M.Lib.I.Sc.) 2 2              5,000          38,000              12,000           55,000                 38,000               12,000       1,05,000 

Department of Commerce Bengaluru          

Under Graduate Program (04)          

B.Com (Hons.) Business Analytics 4 4            10,000       1,25,000             40,000       1 ,75,000              3,75,000            1,20,000       6,70,000 

B.Com (Hons.) Corporate Accounting & Taxation 4 4            10,000       1,25,000             40,000       1 ,75,000              3,75,000            1,20,000       6,70,000 

B.Com (Hons.) Banking & Finance 4 4            10,000       1,25,000             40,000       1 ,75,000              3,75,000            1,20,000       6,70,000 

B.Com (Hons.) Financial Technology          

Post Graduate (01)          

M.Com (Finance & Accounting) 2 2              5,000          59,000              21,000           85,000                 59,000               21,000       1,65,000 

Department of Liberal Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences (DLHS) Bengaluru 

Under Graduate (04)          

B.A.(Hons.) Psychology 4 4            10,000       1,25,000             40,000       1 ,75,000              3,75,000            1,20,000       6,70,000 

B.A.(Hons.) English 4 4            10,000          91,000              30,000       1 ,31,000              2,73,000               90,000       4,94,000 

 

Course 
Course Duration 

(in years) 

Total # of fee 
installments  

(yearly) 

Caution  
Deposit  

(Refundable) ₹ 

2025-26 BatchI 
Installment  
Tuition Fee ₹  

2025-26  BatchI 
Installment  
Other Fee ₹ 

2025-26  
Batch-I  

Installment  
Total ₹ 

2025-26 
BatchRemaining  

Installments'  
Tuition Fee ₹ 

2025-26 
BatchRemaining  

Installments'  
Other Fee ₹ 

2025-26 Batch 
Total ₹ 

B.A. (Double Majors) History / Political Science / Economics / Sociology) 4 4            10,000          91,000            30,000       1,31,000             2,73,000              90,000       4,94,000 

BA (Hons.) Journalism and Mass Communication 4 4            10,000      1 ,14,000            38,000       1,62,000             3,42,000           1,14,000      6,18,000 

Post Graduate (02)          

M.A. Multimedia and Communication 2 2              5,000       1,25,000             40,000       1 ,70,000              1,25,000               40,000       3,35,000 

M.A. English Language and Literature 2 2              5,000          62,000              21,000           88,000                 62,000               21,000       1,71,000 

M.Sc. Applied Psychology 2 2            10,000      1 ,45,000            48,000       2,03,000             1,45,000              48,000       3,96,000 

Department Of Public Policy (DPP) Bengaluru          

Post Graduate (01)          

MA Public Policy 2 2            10,000       1,13,000             37,000       1 ,60,000              1,13,000               37,000       3,10,000 

Manipal Law School, Bengaluru          

Under Graduate (03)          
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BBA LL.B (Hons.) 5 5            10,000       2,48,000             82,000       3 ,40,000              9,92,000            3,28,000     16,60,000 

BA LL.B (Hons.) 5 5            10,000       2,48,000             82,000       3 ,40,000              9,92,000            3,28,000     16,60,000 

LL.B (Honours) 3 3            10,000       1,19,000             39,000       1 ,68,000              2,38,000               78,000       4,84,000 

Post Graduate (3)          

Master of Law (LLM) in  Construction Law and Arbitration (Regular) 1 1                        -       1,73,000             58,000       2 ,31,000                            -                          -       2,31,000 

Master of Law (LLM) in Data Privacy & Information Technology Laws 1 1                        -       1,73,000             58,000       2 ,31,000                            -                          -       2,31,000 

Master of Law (LLM) in International Investment and Commercial Arbitration 1 1                        -       1,73,000             58,000       2 ,31,000                            -                          -       2,31,000 

PG Diploma (01)          

PG Diploma in Construction Law and Arbitration  1 1                        -       1,19,000             39,000       1 ,58,000                            -                          -       1,58,000 

$$ 20 percent of the Total Course Fee to be paid as registration fee by the students who is 
going abroad for second year study 

         

 


